Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Southeast Area Elementary School
Contract Number: 1564

General Contractor: The George Sollitt Construction Company/Oakley

Construction Joint Venture

Payment Application: #4

Amount Paid: $1,349,781.00

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 9/1/2015

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #SEAES



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

Date: August 4, 2015
Project: SOQUTHEAST AREA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

To: Public Building Commission of Chicago
In accordance with Resolution No. , adopled by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on
, relating to the $

Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project {and all terms used

herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the
Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against
the Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any confract will, when
added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate
amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said retained
funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR SOLLITT/QAKLEY JOINT VENTURE

FOR SOUTHEAST AREA ELEMENTARY SCHQOL

is now entitled to the sum of $1,348,781.00

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $30,027,665.00

ADDITIONS 0.00

DEDUCTIONS 0.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION 0.00

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $30,027,665.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $6,323,611.00
TOTAL RETENTION $632,361.00

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,
but not to exceed 1% of Contract Price $632,361.00

b) Liens and Other Withholding

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment}

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID

_$5691.250.00

$4,341,469.00

AMOUNT DUE THIS

$1,349,781.00

Date © & oly-2 b(:

Architect - Ehngineer

PA_SOJV_PAQ004_20150804



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT
Project Name: SOUTHEAST AREA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Contractor: SOLLITT/OAKLEY JOINT VENTURE Date: 07/06/15
PBC Project # 05311 7815 S. Claremont Avenue, Chicago IL 60620
Job Location: 3930 East 105th Street, Chicago, IL 60617
Period From: 07/01/15
Owner: Public Building Commission of Chicago APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # 4 Period To: 07/31/15
State of Illinois
County of Cook
The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is PROJECT CONTROLLER of
SOLLITT/OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION JOINT VENTURE an ILLINOIS corporation, and duly authorized to make this

Affidavit on behalf of said corporation, and individually, that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said
corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. €1564 dated
the 26th day of February , 2015, for or (describe nature of work)

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION

FOR (Designate Project and Location)

SOUTHEAST AREA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

3930 East 105th Street, Chicago, IL

that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of: ONE MILLION THREE HUNDRED FORTY NINE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHTY ONE
AND NO/100THS

$1,349,781.00 .

under the terms of said contract, that the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims,
liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements
of said Owner under them. That for the purpose of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished

or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvements. That the respective amounts
set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a
full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for
such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work as stated:

NAME TYPE TOTAL TOTAL LESS LESS NET BALANCE
AND OF CONTRACT WORK RETENTION NET DUE TO
ADDRESS WORK (INCLUDE COMPLETE (INCLUDE PREVIOUSLY THIS BECOME
€.0.'s) CURRENT) PAID PERIOD DUE
GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION GENERAL CONDITIONS 2,215,157.00 465,183.00 46,518.00 270,827.00 147,838.00 1,796,492.00

790 N. CENTRAL
WOOD DALE, IL 60191

GEORGE SOLLTTT CONSTRUCTION MOBILIZATION 342,315.00 | 308,084.00 | _ 30,808.00 277,276.00 0.00 65,039.00
GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION INSURANCE 256,031.00 | 256,031.00 | _ 25,803.00 237,228.00 0.00 25,803.00
GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION PERFOMANCE BOND 228,210.00 | 22821000 | 22,821.00 205,389.00 0.00 22,821.00
GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMMISSIONS CONTRACT CONTINGENCY 625,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 625,000.00
GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION SITEWORK ALLOWANCE 500,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 500,000.00
GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION CAMERA EQUIPMENT ALLOWANCE 200,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 200,000.00
[GSCC'S SUBCONTRACTORS: 4,368,713.00 | 1,259,508.00 | _125,950.00 985,720.00 147,838.00 | _3,235,155.00 |
ADP LEMCO, INC. VISUAL DISPLAY UNLTS 41,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 41,500.00

5970 W. DANNON WAY
WEST JORDAN, UT 84081




£T09 11 'STTEVHO '1S

00°DDE®T

00’0

00’0

00’0

00'0

00'00E'ST

0TZ 31INS "3AY IDNVTIVM OELT

ONIHALSV1d LNIWID

dNON9 SIDIANISL I O

TT+09 11 "SLHOIIH O9VIIHD

00°9Z1'T9T

00°0

O0°tEB CT

00°9ZV'T

00°65Z°PT

00°65C VLT

JAV JA0YD 3OV.LLOD 'S 00+0C

S3LVYD ¥ IONAH TVLIW IALLYH0O3Ad

SUILSYiN DN

SOB09 11 MUY¥d NIJUSUIAS

00°00SP9EC

000

00°0

00°'0

000

00'00S'P9E'C

"IAVY 3IZA3 'S TYI6

SATTIWISSY QUVOH WNSAAD

NOILOMYLISNOD 3ATHA

8E£509 11 "AYIWODLNOW

JATNA TYIHLSNANI LTLT

00°0£Z°TT

00°0

00°0ET’ET

00'04LY°T

00°00L°FT

00°005°¥C

S14TT WH041V1d TYOLLYIA

271 'S5300V IWa

£¥S09 11°093MS0 ]

00°000"6Z

00°0

00°0

00°0

00°0

FI0UII ANVIAEDI TET

00°00076¢C

SUOLIVAWOD 3LSYM ALTTIOVH

"ONI "SITYLISNANI D31-0

SEY09 I "13T10C

00°000°0ST'T

00°0

00°0

000

00°000°0ST'T

DNIGWNTd

"DNI 'ONLLYSH 8 DNISWNTd GE¥VNO3T ¥

133U1S VI NVO TEZT

ZT909 11 "09VOIHD

INNIAY TIOWYVD "M SZ6T

00°000’tY

00°'0

00°0

00°'0

00°0

00°000°tY

STOULNOD '8 SWILSAS ONIDOTH

“ONI "3SNOHATd 09YOIHD

16109 11°31vd QOOM |

"IAV TVHLNID °N 6T8

00°000°0TZ

000

000

00°0

00°0

00°000°0TL

SLVW 3DNVYLNI/ONTHO001d INITTISTH/ONIIIL

QHVYOSHON 30

00°0ST'EZ

000

00°0

00°0

00°0

00°0ST'EC

Z0009 11 '35V ITIA JA0ED W13
"3AV INNT SOTZ

SANVLS DNIdODSITAL/SHAAIAIA WAD

ANVdWOD DNLLYIS T103¥VD

£1009 1 "HOTHNZ NV

| 00°000'EE

00'0

oo'o

00’0

00’0

00'000°EE

Vv LINN "av0y ¥31S3L 05T

S3AVHS ¥3T104 O3ZIHW0LOW B TVNNYW

“JNI "SH3LITILNO ONIAIINgG

SS509 71 ‘NVIHLO1QIW

00°000°8TZ

00°0

00°0

000

00°0

00°000°8TZ

AOIULVd1IA °S 006 T

SINVI1v3S/uardava H0dvA/400udWYa ‘118

SWILSAS DNIJ00UdHILYM 0408

60909 11 'ODVOIHD

avOd DNIHSY3d "M bIST

00°000°v8

00°0

00°0

00°0

00°0

00°000°t8

LTYHJSY XIW 1OH

ANVAWOD DNIAVd LTVHASY ATd3A38

€£2T09 11 'NIST13

00'005'6ZT

00°0

000

00°0

00°0

00°00S'6CT

¥ HOUNAD £09)

"W d'd 311ddV G3AVHdS/NOLLY INSNI GIAVHAS

HNIJ00UudIUId OSY

8SP09 1 FOLLSNC

00’0

00’0

00'0

D0'008Y

Q" 93HD¥Y 'S 009Z]

SH00d 30IAHIS DNITI0D AVIHNIAO

‘00 ¥00d SONDYNY

€1909 I "09VIIHD

"LS HLTTT "M V-Z9Z¢C

00°0Z8°6E

00'Z8E'S

00"798°E

00°£20°T

00°€£Z°0T

00°9TT 6%

TO¥UINOD ALTTVND

SALLIINI NOLLDNYLSNOD HIHOMTY

9EPY09 11 "13110L

00'000°SZY

00°0

000

00°0

00°000°SZV

“15 ODVOIHD 'S L6TE

HNIAA0S "XIW 1V103dS 110SdOL

NOLLYHOdH0D SNIdVISANYT QI TV

T0T09 11 'NOSIaav

“3AV NOLEITINd "M 098 |

00°0£2°T

00°'0

00°0

00°0

00°0

00°042T

SHIANOT

"ONI "ANYdWOD MO HIV

6ET09 11 'ITVANTTD

00°000°SE

00’0

00'0

000

00°0

00'000°SE

AV SNDIDIA £89 |

INIWAIND3 NNOYDAVId TIVISNI

*ONI 'S¥3Q11N8 S1H0dS AQY

Ina
AW0D39
oL
IDNYIVE

aoruad
SIHL
ana
13N

alvd
AISNOIAIYd

13N

SsI

(INTHRIND
FANTONI)
NOILN313H
ssa

A131dWOD
HHoMm
VI0L

(5709
3aNTOND)
IDVHINOD

Iv.10L

NHom
40
IdAL

ssTdaav
anNv
AWYN




Z0009 I "HOOLLNY

3NNIAV YLINV Z£6

00°005'TT 000 000 000 000 0000511 SNOLLLLYVd 19NVd 318va3d0 317 '53514d84INS THY
Z9T09 11 '30ISTHH
*ad 310M N 199
00°00€°Z 00°0 000 000 00°'0 00°00€°Z SYOLVUIJO ¥00d JLLVWOLNY INI "S400d DLIVWOLNY A4003d
06009 11 'ONITIZHM
1dN0D ¥3LSAAUVH ST
OD'TES'906'E | OO'16Z9Z 0082599 00°0E6'ST 00'66Z 65T 00°'000°050° ALTUNO3S/AI33VS/WWOD/WVoTa o313 | NOLLDNYLISNOD OIYID3 13 D118nd
9ZT09 11 '1SUNHW13
WILYMLY St
00°000'PT 600 000 00°'0 000 00000V SNITHOS NOILOAC0dd ST1VS ad
96596 VO HIFHD LNNTVM
666¥ X086 0'd
00°E9%b 000 000 00°0 000 00EST SIWVHL B SILVYED 33HL DIEIOVd WHvd
§Z509 11 '3ONVEOVI
JACHUDTIIH S16
00°000°EVT 000 000 000 000 00°000°EPT SNIDVZHNS ALDIL0Yd 7 "dIN03 ANNOYDAVId S1ONA0¥d IUNSIT1SAOLNN
0Z109 11 'NI913
3 1INN "3AV 33GNNT 5297
00'000°SE 000 000 000 00°0 00°000°5C NOLLVINSNI TYWH3HL NOILVINSNI 1SIMHLYON
T6T09 11 '31vd AOOM
IATEA 131N ST8
00°000°6% 000 00°0 00°0 000 00°000°6% WI1SAS 3OVAUNS SSVUD DILIHINAS 371 ’'JUNL SL90dS ANVION
S5$09 11 'MIINIDATEE
AV LI0138 'S 10v8
00°005¥8T 00°0 00°0 00°0 000 00°00S 78T DNIINIVd ONI 'SHOIDOVELNOD ONLLNIVA SY10MIN
TE909 11 '0DVIIHD
IAV AHNOL "M £vTZ
00'6EL°0V6 00°ZES'9CT 00YZVLSTT 00'Z0S'ESZ | 00'890'8€5°¢ | 00'000°'SCZE JOVNIVHA 'IOVEIMIS HUOMHLUvVA NOLITIOW3d HOYNOGOW
05009 11 "AUNIHOW
*1S SNV3 10 YETY
00°'SZZ'80T 00°0 00°'0 00°0 00°0 00°'SZZ'80T SNIH00 T4 JLITHIV GOOM HNTY001d OOINVIW
70208 0D ‘H3IANIA
000€ 3LINS "1S HL8T 666
00°006'6¥ 00°0 00'0 000 000 0000667 SQUV1108/5S3HONIE/SI1DVLda03d HSVHL JUNLINENG 311S NI1OVH |
Z0S09 11 'vH0uNy
TZ9 XO8 Od
00°005°CET 000 000 000 000 00005 'ZET SUDID0T IVIIW 515NA0YUd IDOVASHUOM NOAT
€509 11 '0DIMSO
QvOM T1IHANOIS £9
00°005°£8 000 000 000 00°0 0000528 DNIAVd LINN ANVAWOD INGW3AVd 5d1
60ZES IM IDINYMIIN
"IAV SY19N0A "M 62€
00°000°92¢ 000 000 000 00°0 00°000°9¢Z MHOM QOOM YOTUZINI HSINYNA MHOMAOOM SHIFHLOUS 39NV
€2109 11 'NI9 13
"QH 31VSTI0L 028
00°005702 00°0 00°0 000 00°'0 00°005°0¢ HUOMISVD WOOY JONIIOS AOOM “JNI 'SNOS 7 STHHVH D 'C
90709 11 ‘IT1IANISNIE
~dd 30INYIE SPT
00°000°062 000 00°0 000 000 00°000°06C S13NIAVI 33/dW0D I3 TI01/AULINIdHVD TIVISNT AWINIQUVD 3avC
9ZT09 11 'ISUMHW1Z
NOLYITING "M v1F
00°00070 000 00°0 000 000 00°000°02 W315AS T3NVd T04INOD aNNOS S3LVID0SSY ¥ 113HOLVH
3na aordad aivd (INTFEND (50D
3IWod3d SIHL AISNOIATYd 3AN1ONI) 3131dW0D 3aN1ONI) oM ss3daav
. oL ana 13N NOLLN31FY xHom ADVIINOD 40 any
JONYIVE 13N E] ssa1 V101 VLOL 3dAL IWYN




NAME TYPE TOTAL TOTAL LESS LESS NET BALANCE
AND OF CONTRACT WORK RETENTION NET DUE T0
ADDRESS WORK (INCLUDE COMPLETE (INCLUDE PREVIOUSLY THIS BECOME
C.0.’s) CURRENT) PAID PERIOD DUE
SPORTSCON, LLC C/0 AALCO MFG. CO. GYM EQUIPMENT 51,828.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 51,828.00
1650 AVENUE H
ST. LOUIS, MO 63125
SPRING MOON SIGNS & DESIGNS INTERIOR SIGNAGE 28,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 28,200.00
704 NORTH ROSE FARM ROAD
WOODSTOCK, IL 60098
THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR CORPORATION HYDRAULIC SERVICE ELEVATORS 140,000.00 77,000.00 7,700.00 69,300.00 0.00 70,700.00
2200 W. TOWNLINE ROAD
PEORIA, IL 61615
TRIMARK MARLIN, LLC FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT 43,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 43,500.00
6100 W. 73RD ST,, SUITE 1
BEDFORD PARK, IL 60638
ULTIMATE FIRE PROTECTION FIRE SUPPRESSION 245,000.00 11,000.00 1,100.00 6,750.00 3,150.00 235,100.00
9110 W. 47TH STREET
BROOKFIELD, IL 60513
|UNDERLAND ARCHITECTURAL SYSTEMS ALUMINUM FRAMED ENTRANCE & STOREFRONT 807,500.00 6,500.00 650.00 5.850.00 0.00 801,650.00
20318 S. TORRENCE AVE.
LYNWOOD, IL 60411
WOLF MECHANICAL INDUSTRIES HVAC/BAS SYSTEM 2,775,000.00 41,841.00 4,184.00 37,657.00 0.00 | 2,737,343.00
1192 HEATHER DRIVE
LAKE ZURICH, IL 60047
GSCC SUBS NOT LET:
FURNISH & INSTALL FLAGPOLES 4,567.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,567.00
SITE FURNISHINGS INSTALL 73,470.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 73,470.00
TOILET COMPARTMENTS 33,398.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 33,398.00
TOILET ACCESSORIES 31,532.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 31,532.00
GEORGE SOLLITT TOTAL 22,805,041.00 | 4,132,448.00 | 413,244.00 3,359,206.00 359,998.00 | 19,085,837.00
OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION GENERAL CONDITIONS 182,206.00 40,085.00 4,009.00 23,499.00 12,577.00 146,130.00
7815 S. CLAREMONT AVENUE INSURANCE 79,273.00 79,273.00 7,927.00 71,346.00 0.00 7,927.00
CHICAGO, IL 60620 PERFOMANCE BOND 72,066.00 72,066.00 7,207.00 64,859.00 0.00 7,207.00
INSTALL DOORS, FRAMES & HARDWARE 91,079.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 91,079.00
OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION SUBCONTRACTORS:
AMERICAN DIRECT DOORS, FRAMES & HARDWARE 186,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 186,000,00
4019 43RD ST. e
KENOSHA, WI 53144
DE GRAF CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION, INC. BUILDING CONCRETE 1,750,000.00 | 690,250.00 69,025.00 621,225.00 0.00 | 1,128,775.00
300 ALDERMAN AVENUE
WHEELING, IL 60090
JUST RITE ACOUSTICS ACOUSTICAL PANEL CEILINGS/FABRIC PANELS 252,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 252,000.00
1501 ESTES AVE.
ELK GROVE VILLAGE, IL 60007
M. CANNON ROOFING COMPANY ROOFING 640,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 640,000.00
1238 REMINGTON ROAD
SCHAUMBURG, IL 60173
MIDWESTERN STEEL FABRICATORS, INC. STEEL 2,370,000.00 | 940,439.00 94,044.00 99,814.00 746,581.00 | 1,523,605.00
449 S. EVERGREEN STREET = r————e
BENSENVILLE, IL 60106
RASCO MASON CONTRACTORS MASONRY 1,600,000.00 |  369,050.00 36,905.00 101,520.00 230,625.00 | 1,267,855.00
15966 PORT CLINTON ROAD
PRAIRIE VIEW, IL 60069
OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION SUB TOTAL 7,222/624.00 | 2,191,163.00 | 219,117.00 982,263.00 989,783.00 | _5,250,578.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

30,027,665.00

6,323,611.00

632,361.00

4,341,469.00

24,336,415.00

1,349,781.00




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT $30,027,665.00 WORK COMPLETED TO DATE $6,323,611.00
EXTRASTO CONTRACT $0.00 TOTAL RETAINED $632,361.00
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $30,027,665.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $5,691,250.00
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PREVIOUSLY PAID $4,341,469.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $30,027,665.00 NET AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $1,349,781.00

These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers
or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

Contractor certifies

that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents;

that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid,
that the amount of the payments applied for are justified.

That the Waivers of Lien are submitted herewith by affiant for affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine;
that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally;

that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien;

that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or

other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the Work or arising out of the Work; and

that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which

a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed;

that neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned;

that said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to saic
Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and

that if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING

COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including

all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

//m St;sgd and sworn to before me this 4th day of August, 2015

Daryl Poortinga, Project Controller Notar{] Public
{Typed name of above signature) My Commission expires: 07/28/2017

PPy

"OFFlClAL SEAL"
LISA A COLEMAN
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 07/28/2017

d909e .O....‘.OIOOOOOOO..'QOOQ 0000®

ee000®

20000000000
20900





